

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12411-12412/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in RFA No.492/2006 &
Order dated 06/02/2009 in CM No.1409/2009 in RFA No.492/2006 of the HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

JAGDISH CHANDER GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B. Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner shall be
liable to deposit with the Trial Judge, within four weeks from today,
only a sum of Rs.2.50 lakhs instead of Rs.5.00 lakhs as mentioned
in the impugned order dated 18th December, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

Note: Copy of the order be given today itself.