

Ø

ITEM NO.38(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12411-12412/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008  
492/2006 & RFA No. 492/2006 & CM No. 1409/2009  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in CM No.  
of The HIGH

JAGDISH CHANDER GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Address of respondent No. 7 be furnished  
within a period of eight weeks. By that time  
application for substitution of deceased  
respondent No. 6 be also filed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER