

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411-12412/2009

JAGDISH CHANDER GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the latest and correct address of respondent No.7 alongwith requisite process fee of Rs.10/- to enable the Registry to issue fresh notice and also to enable the learned counsel to file application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 6.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master