

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411-12412/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in RFA No. 492/2006 and impugned judgment and order dated 6.2.2009 in CM No.1409/2009 in RFA No.492 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGDISH CHANDER GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA RANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 30/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present even on the second call.

In spite of opportunity having been granted on number of occasions to bring on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.6 to furnish the correct address of Respondent No.7 the petitioner has failed to do so.

In view of the above, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non prosecution qua Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master